Illinois law.
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Section 235.10  Term of Office for Review Committee 

In accordance with Section 15 of the Seed Arbitration Act, the term of office for a review committee member shall terminate on December 31 of each year. Re-appointment of existing members to the review committee will be automatically made unless the Director and the member are notified at least 30 days before the term ends that the respective organization will appoint another person or a resignation is received from the member.  Vacancies occurring on the review committee during an unexpired term shall be filled by the respective organization affected by the vacancy. 
